1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 10 - Millfield, OH

200 A

1 6 KAW
2 6 KAW
3 6 KAW
4 6 YAM
5 6 KTM
6 5 sUzZ
7 5 YAM
8 4 KTM
9 2 SUZ
10 2 YAM
200 B

i 5 YAM
2 5 KAW
3 5 KAW
4 5 KAW
5 5 KTM
6 5 KAW
7 5 8UzZ
8 5 KTM
9 5 YAM
10 5 YAM
11 5 HON
12 5 YAM
13 4 RKAW
14 4 YAM
15 4 SsUzZ
16 3 YAM
17 3 KTM
18 1 KAW
250 A

1k 6 KAW
2 6 KAW
3 6 SUZ
4 6 SUZ
5 6 KAW
6 6 SUZ
il 6 KAW
8 6 KAW
9 6 KTM
10 6 Gas
11 6 sSUZ
12 6 GAS
13 6 CRE
14 6 YAM
15 6 KAW
16 5 KTM
17 5 RAW
1 8EHEESUZ
19 5 YAM
20 4 RKAW
21 3 YAM
22 2 HON
23 2 YAM
250 B

i 6 YAM
2 5 CRE
3 5 SUZ
4 5 YAM
5 5 HON
6 5 YAM
7 5 YAM
8 5 YAM
9 5 YAM

August 28 & 29, 1999

AFTERNOON BIKE RESULTS

Cole Calkins
Aaron Johns

Mike McCrea
Kelvin Hull
Joshua McCoy
Jeremy Morris
Rich Jubak

Pat Pickerton
Robert Hudnall Jr
Denny Anderson

Mike Ross
Joshua Knapp
Justin Maxwell
Brett Zofchak
Mark Hutchinson
Mike Stapula
Seth Patton
David Keith
Travis Sullivan
Shawn Sanders
Chad Brown
Lewis Shuler
Todd Morrow
Brian Halterman
Don Dawley
Charlie Paskins
Robert Johnson
Kenneth Rowan

Chuck Woodford
Steve McSwain
Ronnie Burnfield
Aaron Kopp

Rod Stuckey

Andy Shea
Stephen Edmondson
Gary Hendricks
Martin Kehlmeier
Jeffrey Hursh
Jonathan Wendell
Daniel Beck

Dave Simcock
Shawn Sommers
Ryan Rodgers
James Reed

Jason Hixson
Ricki McAtee
Richard May
Steven Gordon
Heath Bennett
Curtis Ryan

Bub Thomas

Brad Hamrick
Brian Wright
Michael Faulk
Chris Young
Dean Young
Andy Brannon
Larry Musick
Rodney Frank
Norman Feth

665
308
133
707
714
732
310
146
599
712
591
741
750
820
575
595
298
239

716

NC
IN
NH
OH
OH

PA

=St
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sUzZ
YAM
KTM
YAM
HON
KTM
sSUZ
HON
KAW

YAM
KTM

CRE
suz
YAM
sSUzZ
KAW

oke A

SUZ

HUS

oke B

YAM
HON
HON
HON
YAM
HON
HON
HON
HON
YAM
KAW
HON
YAM
HON
SUZ

SUzZ
HON
HON
SUZ
HON

Gary Fridley

Joe Webb

Robert Hienzerling
Scott Guinter
Aaron Branham
Chad Haywood
Bryan Holingshead
Bob Bergman
Timothy Thompson
C Joseph Etienne
Jeremy Berwanger
Joseph Polen

Mike Klinglesmith
Don Becktell
Michael Jolly
Darren Marks

Eric Thompson
Travis McAtee

Harvey Whitaker
Curt Wilcox
Darius Lattea
Bryan DeSimone
Stacey Clark
Ronald Johnson
Perry Peters
Mike Keeton
Jim Miller
Todd Mount
James Giddings
Marty Michels
Chris Knox

Jeff Melik
Michael Decherd
Aaron Snyder
Mark Fox

Shane Munger
James Harris
Marshall Young
William Dowlin
Tommy Tomlinson
Joe Halterman
Chuck Hancock
Tom Harden
Charles Wertz
Chris Curcio
Perry Brown
Robert Bates
David Reagan
Kevin Becktell
Jeff Corra
Chris Miller
Seth Lockhart

Fred Andrews
Rodney Smith
Steve Hatch

Paul Edmondson
Barry E Hawk Jr
Jim Jarrett
Randy Hawkins
Michael Lafferty
Doug Blackwell
Gene Onail
Rodney Judson
Jason Raines
Robbie Jenks
Chuck Woodford
Steve McSwain
Joel Dengler
Ronnie Burnfield

355
594
572
202
829
148
606
764
579
772
573
582
554
497
527
607
580
605

OH
OH
OH

NY
OH
MI

OH
OH
OH
OH
IL
OH

OH
OH

PA
PA
PA
PA

OH
OH
OH

OH

3:06:14
3:10:38
31221577
2i214:10
2:22:07
2:33:58
2:52:46
2::54:03
2:57:53
3icili5isi34
1:39:51
1:49:59
1:52:04
1:59:16
231119
2:33:16
2:49:57
1:24:15

3:21:42
3:27:15
2:53:28
2:51::50
2:58:08
3:02:21
3:12:58
3z 3is:57]
3:14:01
336239
2:43:17
1:47:39
0:38:59

2:52:38
2:56:06
3:11:54
3:15:24
3:16:08
3:16:44
3:25:51
3:28:03
3:28:36
2:32:03
2:148:27]
221501236
2:54:06
3:02:29
3:08:21
3:20:19
2:06:09
2:41:48
1:19:42
0:47:30
0:53:36

2357 :20
2:5i1:38
2:57:47
23959337
2:59:40
31024236
3:03:06
3:103:16
3:04:37
3:04:49
3205222
3:05:47
3:06:16
3:06:44
3:07:39
3:09:22
321092153



TMC PRO-STATS ™

BURR OAKS GNCC . OVERALL FINISH REPORT Date 8/30/99
8/30/99 Page %)
Finish Rider Total
Position Laps Make Name Number State Lap Time

0 1 KAW Steven Wilcox 164 OH 00:54:12
0 1 KTM Thomas Mooney 378 OH  01:00:55
0 1 SUZ Clint Edwards 180 OH 01:08:14

250/Open C
0 4 HON Jason Ross 504 WV  02:08:28
0 4 KTM Len Kapton 689 PA 02:08:40
0 4 YAM Daryl Gentry - 461 OH 02:11:51
0 4 YAM Brian Belsole 488 OH 02:11:52
0 4 SUZ Chris Buzzelli 392 OH 02:12:30
0 4 HON Clay Coorson 837 PA  02:14:11
0 4 HON Forrest Tracey 999 WV  02:14:15
0 4 YAM Jason Ester 385 OH 02:14:59
0 4 HON Christopher Spear 425 IN 02:15:30
0 4 KAW Samuel Allen 218 IN 02:15:44
0 4 YAM Keith Vermillion 472 OH 02:15:53
0 4 KAW Mark Brooks 889 IN 02:16:19
0 4 HON Shawn Downing 477 PA  02:16:39
0 4 YAM Chris Webb 798 TN  02:16:42
0 4 HON Mico Borsuk ; 381 NG +2102:17:02
0 4 HON Derek Mieze 395 PA 02:19:10
0 4 KTM Edward Swigart 390 PA  02:19:41
0 4 HON Brian Kellough 386 OH  02:19:59
0 4 SUZ  Eric Hone 404 PA 02:20:51
0 4 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 02:21:37
0 4 HON Dan Mills . 398 PA SR ()2:015:59
0 4 YAM Eric Scheirer 914 Pa 02:22:15
0 4 SUZ Johnie Hall 287 IN 02:23:26
0 4 KAW Dan Kormos 680 PA  02:24:16
0 4 YAM Ted Frank 348 Pa 02:27:57
0 4 KTM Karl Dodson 153 PA 02:29:04
0 4 YAM David Galiamo ; 449 WV  02:30:57
0 4 YAM Jeremiah Ervin 806 MD  02:31:00
0 4 YAM Ed Comer 799 KY 02:31:22
0 4 HON Jake Simpson 485 OH 02:33:54
0 4 SUZ Joseph Simpson 487 OH 02:36:48
0 4 SUZ MattJolly 523 OH  02:43:40
0 3 KAW Stephen Guenther 267 PA  01:48:19
0 3 KTM Jack Flores 428 OH  02:02:09
0 3 KAW Robert Sherlock 728 OH=#=02:03:25
0 3 YAM Tim Peterson 514 OH 02:03:54
0 3 YAM James Hafer 424 OH 02:04:47
0 3 SUZ Adam Schuerfranz 534 OH 02:06:52
0 3 YAM Derrick Bush g 653 IN 02:08:15
0 3 HON John Knapp 442 ON  02:11:02
0 3 KAW Larry Lipley 402 OH»=02:12:15
0 3 SUZ Larry Deen 507 WV  02:13:49
0 3 KAW David Peter 520 OH 02:14:46
0 3 KTM Thomas Grundman 757, IN 02:17:45
0 3 HON Paul Staton 642 OH 02:19:33
0 3 HON Nathan Wallace 781 PA  02:19:56
0 3 YAM Michael Bail 481 OH 02:24:25
0 3 KAW Travis Maston 517 WV  02:27:29

(C) CopyRight 1994 Tom Mershimer Consulting Services
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KTM
KTM

SUZ

KTM
CRE
KTM

SUZ

KTM
YAM
HON
KTM
YAM
YAM
KTM
KAW
HON

HON
KTM

Joshua McLevy
Patrick Garrahan
Steve Leivan
Shawn Reed
Aaron Kopp

Rod Stuckey
Richard Lafferty
Andy Shea

Cole Calkins
Jeff Murgel
Dennis Decker
Eric Ducray
Blair Bersano
Stephen Edmondson
Tim Shephard
Gary Hendricks
Richard Burbick
Brad Hamrick
Harvey Whitaker
Dave Gunn
Martin Kehlmeier
Jeffrey Hursh
Jonathan Wendell
Chad Coon

Aaron Johns
Mike McCrea
Erik Kohler
Daniel Beck
Kelvin Hull
Curt Wilcox
Clark Munger
John Walton

Lee Lankutis
Dave Simcock
Joshua McCoy
Shawn Sommers
Ryan Rodgers
Scott McLaughlin
Jeff Fredette
Mike Ross

Jeff Melik

John Rentschler
Darius Lattea
Ryan Barrett
Brian Wright
Michael Grizzle
James Reed
Michael Decherd
Don Bohn

Jim Maltba
Joshua Knapp
Justin Maxwell
Tim Baker

John Grimm

Tim Prechtl
Mark White
Bryan DeSimone
Jeremy Morris
Jason Caper
Stacey Clark
Jason Hixson
Michael Faulk
Brian Keegan
Wayne Perdue
Chris Young
Dean Young

Ray Owens

Mark Steen

Andy Brannon
Gary Johnson
Brett Zofchak
John Kealey
Jeff Bonasera
Brian Sovak
Terry Hartman

CT

OH
Pa

3% 10:30

3:01:03
31201 (17

BRSO,

KTM
HON

KTM
YAM

KTM
SUZ
HON
YAM
YAM
HON
SUZ

SUZ
KTM

HUS

HON
KTM
KTM
YAM
KTM
YAM
HON
HON

Kris Aldridge
Ronald Johnson
Mark Burkhart
Mark Hutchinson
Larry Musick
Mike Stapula
Brad Muter
Ricki McAtee
Troy Schlereth
Rodney Frank
Norman Feth
Benjamin Smith
Seth Patton
Mark Mihalik
Gary Fridley
Leo Schwab
Andrew Wells
David Keith
David Sheehan
Richard Stroud
Daniel Kendra
Thomas Asher
Michael Holbert
Mike Graney
Robert Hudnall
Richard May
Douglass Rinehart
Mike McCarren
Todd Temple
Travis Sullivan
Robert Bland
Joe Webb
Bradley Smith
Rick Thompson
Aaron Snyder
Dan Murray
Mike Jenkins
Troy Wertz
Larry Black

Robert Hienzerling

Perry Peters
Kevin Freeman
Mike Keeton
Jim Miller
James Vicheck
Ted Stone

Sam Appis

Shawn Sanders
Mark Fox
Daniel Palermo
Ted Zak

Shane Munger
John Karcz
Rich Jubak
Chad Brown
James Harris
Steve Bower
Timothy Peters
Michael Schwartz
Scott Fontaine
George Wills
Gary Maxwell
Randall Hillegas
Lewis Shuler
Marshall Young
Charles Schmitt
William Dowlin
Tommy Tomlinson
James Gillfillan
Jeff Smith
Todd Mount
Steven Gordon
Scott Guinter
Aaron Branham
Damian Smith

3:01:43
3:02:21
3:02:40

+3:125102::150

3:03:04
3:03:40
3:04:20
3:04:54
3::05:33
3:05:38
3:05:49
3:05:49
3:06:03
3:06:12
3:06:14
3:06:14
3:06:41
3:06:42
3:06:55
3:07:05
3=07::113
3:07:13
3:07:19
351077232
3:07:40
3:08:07
3:08:10
3:09:20
3:09:41
3:10:26
3:10:30
3i=110:38
siRal(o)az kil
sl 09
3:11:54
3:12:20
312241
3:12:42
siRalziionl
3 26595577
3212 58
S uli35e 57
351131577
3:14:01
3=il4'=:03
3:14:58
35202
3:15:14
3291524
31542
32115256
3:16:08
3sile sl il
3i:16:20
3:16:30
36z 44
3l 3
il 54
3:18:06
3:=109:16
3:19:48
3:22:21
3:24:03
3:25:42
325251
3:26:27
3:28:03
3:28:36
31262191229
3:30:09
3:36:39
2ic 13127
2:14:10
2:22:07
2226213



TMC PRO-STATS ™

BURR OAKS GNCC ‘ OVERALL FINISH REPORT Date 8/30/99
8/30/99 Page 3
Finish Rider Total
Position Laps Make Name Number State Lap Time
0 3 YAM Russell Edwards 422 GA  02:28:13
0 2 HON JasonFlynn 521 IN 01:10:31
0 2 SUZ Matt Perry 434 OH 01:10:55
0 2 HON Troy Nicholson 453 OH 01:30:52
0 2 ATK Don Vicker 528 OH 02:06:11
0 - 1 HON Richard Hamlin 388 OH  00:59:28
4-Stroke C
0 4 YAM Noel S Cook 333 NC  02:19:09
0 4 HON David Mihalko 152 PA  02:20:11
0 4 YAM Michael Read 409 PA  02:22:32
0 4 KAW Lanny Zeunges 909 MD  02:25:46
0 4 SUZ Jeffery Hively ’ 537 WV  02:27:42
0 4 HON Jeffrey Paul 549 OH  02:32:54
0 3 YAM Don Beadling 809 PA  01:56:17
0 3 HON Brian Alderidge 346 OH 02:00:20
0 3 YAM Matthew Shultz 526 WV  02:01:10
0 3 YAM James Chapman 421 PA  02:01:29
0 3 YAM Jeff Taylor 651 02:02:21
0 3 HON David Riel ' 166 PA  02:03:47
0 3 HON Wesley Knippenberg 168 MD  02:04:25
0 3 HON Rick Barner 464 OH  02:05:53
0 3 YAM Bryan Goldrick 448 OH  02:06:05
0 3 HON Charles Litzel 213 PA  02:07:00
0 3 HON Stacey Snead . 170 OH 02:09:52
0 3 HON Robert French 662 MD 02:13:13
0 3 KAW Eric Hutto 407 OH 02:14:51
0 3 HON CJ Verity 354 QH 2202:1:5:73
0 3 HON Michael Fielder 374 WV  02:16:24
0 3 YAM John Reed 797 PA 1£202:22:25
0 3 HON David G Mace : 302 WV 02:29:10
0 3 HON Christopher Webb 352 OH 02:34:16
0 2 YAM Charles Taylor 717 PA  01:20:10
0 1 YAM Eric Remick 803 NJ 00:48:59
0 1 YAM Jeff Osburn 441 OH 01:10:01
0 1 HON Gary Judson 531 OH 01:19:35
Error
0 4 KAW Bud Wyatt 325 OH 02:26:25
O/A
1 4 GAS Terry Cunningham 505 TN  02:00:02
2 4 YAM Wayne Beatty ; 126 NC  02:05:56
3 4 YAM Terry Mealer 178 GA  02:07:46
5 4 KAW Brian Melik 322 OH 02:08:28
4 4 HON Jason Ross 504 WV  02:08:28
6 4 KTM Len Kapton 689 PA  02:08:40
7 4 KAW Scott Watkins 214 OH  02:10:48
8 4 YAM Daryl Gentry - 461 OHREE02: 1151
9 4 YAM Brian Belsole 488 OHF = 02:11:52
10 4 YAM Harry Greenlee 129 INEIRE02:1 251
11 4 SUZ  Chris Buzzelli 392 OH  02:12:30
12 4 KAW Chad Tasker 280 MD  02:12:54

(C) CopyRight 1994 Tom Mershimer Consulting Services
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KTM
HON
KTM

KAW
HUS
HON
HON
YAM
YAM
YAM
SUz
HON
KAW
sUzZ
ATK
KTM
SUZ

HON
HON

HON
KTM
YAM

HON
YAM
KTM

KTM
YAM
CRE

KTM
SUZ

SUZ
SUZ
KTM
KTM
YAM

YAM
KTM
HON
SUZ
SUZ
HON
SUz
HON

Tom Morrison
Todd Morrow

Joe Halterman
Chad Haywood
Dave Edsall

Tad Bonham

James Giddings
Richard Calendine
Steve Ostergard
Chuck Hancock
Mike Branham
Mark Willis

Mike Zibalia
Tom Harden
Thomas Webster
Wayne Eby

TJ Piro

Bryan Holingshead
Donald Gossar
Bob Bergman
Charles Wertz
Joseph Scarfi
Jeff Atherton
Pat Pickerton
Timothy Thompson
Jack Shoalmire
Reagon Rhodes
Dave Moore

Chris Curcio

Lee Stere

David Pine

Brian Halterman
Don Dawley

John Hammond
Chris Turrin
Perry Brown
Scott Joseph
Andrew Tuller
Mark Cline

C Joseph Etienne
William Stange
Patrick Moro
Robert Bates
Lewis Shuler
Shane Watts
Jeremy Berwanger
Heath Bennett
Marty Michels
Scott Phillips
Joseph Polen
Mike Klinglesmith
Mark Smith
Charlie Paskins
Don Becktell
Timothy Rooney
Robert Johnson
David Reagan
Joey Ambrosini
Michael Jolly
Frederick Welton
Paul Daman

Troy Smith
Kerry Ullon
David Sanders
Darren Marks
Craig Wilson
Kevin Becktell
Eric Thompson
Mark Adkins
Curtis Ryan
Robert Hudnall Jr
Jeff Corra

Nolan William
Joe Hull

Travis McAtee

2:30:36
2:31:54
2:32:03
2:33:58
2:37:35
2:39:57
2::43:17
2:46:14
2:46:28
2:48:27
2:48:44
2:49:26
2:50:09
2:50:36
2:51:43
2:51:49
2:51:59
2:52:46
2::531:43
2:54:03
2:54:06
2:55:03
2:56:38
2:57:29
2:57:53
2:59:07
2:59:18
2:59:18
3:02:29
3:02:45
3510253
3:03:28
3:04:28
3:05:09
3:05:45
3:08:21
3:08:35
3 210258
3=i1 3:32
3=1'5:34
3:18:38
3:20:01
3:20:19
3:23:51
1237 s 56
1:39:51
100 Blga LS
1:47:39
1:48:51
1:49:59
1:52:04
1252 221
1:57:41
1515925116
2:03:38
2:03:44
2:06:09
2:07:47
2:13:19
2:13:44
2:14:59
2:16:49
2:2225:03
2::25:59
2i=331=8li6
223353
2:41:48
2:49:57
22151503
1507259
155508:c O
1:19:42
1:20:47
1:22:31
1:24:15
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HON

HSB
KTM
KTM
HON
KTM
HUS
ATK
ATK
YAM
KTM
SUz
KTM

KTM
KTM
HON

KTM
HON
KTM

KTM

KTM

SUZ
KTM
KTM

HUS
KTM
YAM
SUzZ
YAM
KTM
YAM
HON
KTM
YAM

Thomas Cousinaw
Denny Anderson
Bub Thomas
Robetrt Mormile
Leonard Mesina
Chris Knox
Michael Palmer
Kenneth Rowan
Chris Miller
Greg Holden
Seth Lockhart

Dave Gunn

Chad Coon
Michael Grizzle
Don Bohn

Tim Prechtl
John Kealey
Brad Muter
Mike Graney
Robert Bland
Scott Joseph
Scott Phillips
Troy Smith
Mark Adkins
Leonard Mesina

John Rentschler
Ryan Barrett
Brian Sovak
Terry Hartman
Kris Aldridge
Benjamin Smith
Bradley Smith
Troy Wertz

John Karcz
Steve Bower
Tom Morrison
Steve Ostergard
Joseph Scarfi
Reagon Rhodes
John Hammond
Chris Turrin
Andrew Tuller
Patrick Moro
Timothy Rooney

Fred Andrews
Rodney Smith
Steve Hatch

Paul Edmondson
Barry E Hawk Jr
Jim Jarrett
Randy Hawkins
Michael Lafferty
Doug Blackwell
Jason Raines
Robbie Jenks
Joel Dengler
Joshua McLevy
Patrick Garrahan
Steve Leivan
Shawn Reed
Richard Lafferty
Eric Ducray
Blair Bersano
Erik Kohler

Lee Lankutis
Scott McLaughlin
Jason Caper
Brian Keegan
Mark Burkhart

574
100
644
5152

663
657
239
596
122
637

695

GA
IL
OH
Pa

OH
PA
PA
PA

CT
CT

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

OH
CA
CA
CA
PA
OH
SC
NJ

WA
OH
NJ
CT
CA
MO
NJ
NJ
CA
MI
CA

WA

PA
OH

1:26:00
1:26:49
1:35:28
1:45:45
0:38:04
0:38:59
0:44:52
0:45:09
0:47:30
0:49:34
0153 :36

3:22:31
3:23:32
21:55:12
2:56:20
2151511532
3:00:50
3:04:20
30132
321180::. 30
3:08:35
1:48:51
2:16:49
250515503
0:38:04

2:52:41
2:53:46
312015203
35501217
3:01:43
3:05:49
3:10:41
3ici]82 =142
361
373
2:30:36
2:46:28
2:2 55203
2:59:18
3:05:09
3:05:45
3:10:58
3:20:01
2:03:38

2255220
2:57:38
2:5:5:]i: 4]
2259237
2:59:40
3:02:36
3:03:06
3:03:16
3204357
3:05:47
3:06:16
3:09:22
3101230
3:1.0i236
318222
3:11.:30
3:14:03
317152
3:18:16
3:24:28
3:29:00
2:49:03
2:57:56
2:58:43
3:02:40



» TMC PRO-STATS ™
BURR OAKS GNCC OVERALL FINISH REPORT Date 8/30/99

8/30/99 Page 4
Finish Rider Total
Position Laps Make Name Number State Lap Time
13 4 YAM Frank Erbe 132 OH 02:12:58
14 4 KTM Eric Spencer 143 PA  02:14:01
15 4 HON Clay Coorson 837 PA  02:14:11
16 4 HON Forrest Tracey 999 WV  02:14:15
17 4 HON Richard Maley 593 SC  02:14:16
18 4 HON David Powell 181 OH  02:14:20
19 4 YAM Jason Ester . 385 OH 02:14:59
20 4 HON Christopher Spear 425 IN 02:15:30
21 4 YAM Kyle Teel 369 OH 02:15:35
22 4 KAW Samuel Allen 218 IN 02:15:44
23 4 YAM Keith Vermillion 472 OH 02:15:53
24 4 KAW Mark Brooks 889 IN 02:16:19
25 4 HON Shawn Downing 477 PA  02:16:39
26 4 YAM Chris Webb 798 TN  02:16:42
27 4 HON Mico Borsuk 381 NC  02:17:02
28 4 KTM Jeffrey Eggleston 219 OH 02:17:25
29 4 CAG Thomas Ebersole 796 PA 02:17:28
30 4 YAM Thomas Grogg 137 WV 02:17:30
31 4 HON Terry Flynn : 136 IN 02:17:59
32 4 SUZ Mike Nichols 189 IN 02:18:21
33 4 YAM Noel S Cook 333 NC  02:19:09
34 4 HON Derek Mieze 395 PA 02:19:10
35 4 KTM Ronald Hartman 660 PA  02:19:40
36 4 KTM Edward Swigart : 390 PA  02:19:41
37 4 HON Brian Kellough 386 OH  02:19:59
38 4 YAM Frederick Schmidt 320 PA  02:20:01
39 4 HON David Mihalko 152 PA  02:20:11
40 4 SUZ  Eric Hone 404 PA 02:20:51
41 4 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 02:21:37
42 4 HON Dan Mills ) 398 PA 2 502:21552
43 4 YAM Eric Scheirer 914 Pa 02:22:15
44 4 SUZ Daniel Frkuska 603 PA 02:22:17
45 4 YAM Michael Read 409 PA  02:22:32
46 4 KTM Scott Kokowski 961 PA  02:22:46
47 4 YAM Bob Gregg 814 KY  02:23:01
48 4 SUZ Johnie Hall . 287 IN 02:23:26
49 4 SUZ Mark Willman 196 PA  02:23:33
50 4 KAW Dan Kormos 680 PA  02:24:16
51 4 SUZ Josh Rogers 305 WV 02:25:03
5 4 YAM Anthony Devito 393 OH 02:25:07
53 4 YAM Steve Helmick 154 MI 02:25:11
54 4 YAM Brudley Kokowsky 966 PA  02:25:13
S5 4 KTM Bud Stover 518 OH  02:25:20
56 4 HON Douglas Noll 502 PA  02:25:23
57, 4 KAW Lanny Zeunges 909 MD  02:25:46
58 4 SUZ Paul Clary 301 PA  02:26:04
59 4 KAW Bud Wyatt 325 OH 02:26:25
61 4 YAM T Reese Jones- 139 PA 02:26:49
60 4 KTM Justin Fluharty 236 WV  02:26:49
62 4 YAM Steve Brunton 794 OH 02:27:33
63 4 SUZ Jeffery Hively 537 WV  02:27:42
64 4 YAM Ted Frank 348 Pa 02:27:57
65 4 YAM Eric Simpson 997 PA 02:28:49

(C) CopyRight 1994 Tom Mershimer Consulting Services



26 4 KTM
27 3 KTM
28 3 KAW

Damian Smith
Shane Watts
Joey Ambrosini

Super Senior NHS

1 4 KAW
2 3 KAW

Jack Shoalmire
David Sanders

Senior (+40)A

YAM
KAW
KAW
YAM
YAM
KAW
KAW
HON
KTM
YAM
HON

PRS0 d WP
EPNDWeaOOOOOOoan

EECY

Senior
YAM
KAW
KTM
HON
YAM

Voo WNRE

KTM
HON
HON
HON
YAM
YAM

[y
w
NDNNNWWWEBBRBB_BROOOOOOOOOOO OO

20 HON
21 HON
22 SUz
23 KTM
24 KTM
25 KAW
26 HON
27 KTM
Vet (+30)A
il 6 KAW
2 6 HON
3 6 KAW
4 6 KTM
5 6 GAS
6 6 SUZ
7 6 YAM
8 5 YAM
9 5 KTM
10 5 YAM
11 5 KTM
12 5 HON
135 5 YAM
14 5 YAM
15 5 KTM
16 4 HUS
Vet (+30)B
1 5 sUz
2 5 KTM
3 5 KTM
4 5 HON
5 5 YAM
6 5 KIM

Tim Shephard
Jeff Fredette
Jeff Bonasera
Michael Holbert
Mike McCarren
Rick Thompson
George Wills
Tad Bonham
Mark Smith
Joe Hull

Greg Holden

(+40)B

Mark Steen

Mark Mihalik

Leo Schwab
Andrew Wells
Richard Stroud
Robert Hudnall
Dan Murray

Larry Black
James Vicheck
Ted Stone

Sam Appis
Michael Schwartz
Gary Maxwell
Randall Hillegas
Mike Branham
Jeff Atherton
Dave Moore

Lee Stere

David Pine
William Stange
Lewis Shuler
Frederick Welton
Paul Daman

Craig Wilson
Nolan William
Thomas Cousinaw
Robetrt Mormile

Gene Omnail
Rodney Judson
Jeff Murgel
Dennis Decker
Richard Burbick
Clark Munger
John Walton

Jim Maltba

Tim Baker

John Grimm
Wayne Perdue
Troy Schlereth
Thomas Asher
Douglass Rinehart
Daniel Palermo
Dave Edsall

Mark White

Ray Owens
Gary Johnson
David Sheehan
Daniel Kendra
Todd Temple

234

237

312
795

OH

PA
NY
OH
PA
NJ
MD
IL

OH
OH
OH
OH
PA
IL

PA
PA
NC
PA
PA

2:26:13
1:31:56
2:07:47

2:59:07
2225259

3:20:46
2:51:40
3:00:52
3:07:19
3:09:20
3:11:09
3:19:48
2:239:57
1:52 21
15:22:31
0:49:34

3:00:07
3:06:12
3:06:14
3:06:41
3:07:05
3:07:40
3:12:20
=122 51
3:14:03
32458
3:15:02
3:18:06
3225211
3:24:03
2:48:44
2:56:38
2259118
3i:02::45
3:202¢:53
3:18:38
3i=:23 257,
2:13:44
2:14:59
2:533::53
1:20:47
1:26:00
Jeia'5:24'5

3:04:49
3:05:22
3zl e 19
317239
3:21:20
3i:27:38
3:28:28
2:56:39
2:2:5751:3
2.2 5i1.:24
2:58:48
3i=05:33
307353
3:08:10
3:15:42
2:37:35

2:57:42
255915
3:00:20
3:06:55
3:07:13
3:09:41

PwbaabdabdaddOO0OOoO0ooo

Mike Jenkins
Kevin Freeman
Ted Zak

Timothy Peters
Scott Fontaine
Charles Schmitt
James Gillfillan
Jeff Smith
Richard Calendine
Mark Willis

Mike Zibalia
Thomas Webster
Wayne Eby

TJ Piro

Donald Gossar
Mark Cline

Kerry Ullon
Michael Palmer

OH

PA
PA

PA
OH

OH

PA

OH
PA

PA
OH
OH

3:12:41
3:13:51
3215256
3:17:54
3:19:16
3:26:27
3:29:22
3:30:09
2:46:14
2:49:26
2:50:09
2:51:43
2:51:49
2:51:59
25343
3313532
2:22'5:03
0:44:52



Burr Oaks Pro GNCC/Nation
8/29/99

CLASS: 200 A4

CLASS: 200B
CLASS: 250A
CLASS: 250B

TMC PRO-STATS ™

MANUFACTURER: KAW

MANUFACTURER: KTM

MANUFACTURER: SUZ

MANUFACTURER: YAM

MANUFACTURER: HON

MANUFACTURER: KAW

MANUFACTURER: KTM

MANUFACTURER: SUZ

MANUFACTURER: YAM

MANUFACTURER: CRE

MANUFACTURER: GAS

MANUFACTURER: HON

MANUFACTURER: KAW

MANUFACTURER: KTM

MANUFACTURER: SUZ

MANUFACTURER: YAM

MANUFACTURER: CRE

MANUFACTURER: HON

(C) CopyRight 1994 Tom Mershimer Consulting Services

MANUFACTURER BREAKDOWN

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Number of Riders:

Total:

Total:

Total:

11

18

23

Page

|



